41
RoHS
Compliant
		  PME261 K	 PME261 E	 PME261 J
Rated voltage UR, VAC 	 220	 300	 500
Rated voltage UR, VDC	 400	 630	 1000
Capacitance range, µF	 0.0082 - 1.0	 0.001 - 0.15	 0.001 - 0.1
Capacitance tolerance	 —	 ± 20% code M	 ± 20% code M

  Other lead lengths on request
option 2:  30 mm insulated solid leads,
  ordering code: replace R30
  with R300PS in std P/N
Marking
•	 RIFA
•	 RIFA article code
•	 Rated capacitance
•	 Rated voltage AC/DC
•	 MP, for metallized paper
•	 Climatic category according to
	 IEC 60068-, appendix A
•	 Manufacturing code (year, month)
Ordering information
The article code for the standard part is
given in the article table.
For other options, see page 11.
User
新建印章
PME261
article table
220 VAC / 400 VDC  PME261 k
Lead spacing 10.2 mm
0.0082	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7	 2000	 PME261KA4820KR30
0.010	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7	 2000	 PME261KA5100KR30
0.015	 5.1	 10.5	 13.5	 10.2	 800	 1600	 600	 1.2	 2000	 PME261KA5150KR30
0.022	 5.1	 10.5	 13.5	 10.2	 800	 1600	 600	 1.2	 2000	 PME261KA5220KR30
Lead spacing 15.2 mm
0.033	 5.2	 10.5	 18.5	 15.2	 500	 1000	 600	 1.7	 1600	 PME261KB5330KR30
0.047	 5.2	 10.5	 18.5	 15.2	 500	 1000	 600	 1.7	 1300	 PME261KB5470KR30
0.068	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2	 400	 800	 400	 3.0	 1100	 PME261KB5680KR30
0.10	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2	 400	 800	 400	 3.0	 850	 PME261KB6100KR30
Lead spacing 20.3 mm
0.15	 7.6	 14.0	 24.0	 20.3	 250	 1500	 250	 4.0	 700	 PME261KC6150KR30
0.22	 8.4	 14.0	 24.0	 20.3	 200	 1500	 250	 4.5	 560	 PME261KC6220KR30
0.33	 11.3	 16.5	 24.0	 20.3	 150	 1000	 180	 7.0	 430	 PME261KC6330KR30
Lead spacing 25.4 mm
0.47	 10.6	 17.3	 30.5	 25.4	 100	 1000		  8.0	 370	 PME261KE6470KR30
0.68	 15.3	 22.0	 30.5	 25.4	 75	 600		  15.0	 300	 PME261KE6680KR30
1.0	 15.3	 22.0	 30.5	 25.4	 75	 600		  15.0	 220	 PME261KE7100KR30
300 VAC / 630 VDC  PME261 e
Lead spacing 10.2 mm
0.0010	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7	 2000	 PME261EA4100MR30
0.0015	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7	 2000	 PME261EA4150MR30
0.0022	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7	 2000	 PME261EA4220MR30
0.0033	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7	 2000	 PME261EA4330MR30
0.0047	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7	 2000	 PME261EA4470MR30
0.0068	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7	 2000	 PME261EA4680MR30
0.010	 5.1	 10.5	 13.5	 10.2	 800	 1600	 600	 1.2	 2000	 PME261EA5100KR30
0.015	 5.1	 10.5	 13.5	 10.2	 800	 1600	 600	 1.2	 2000	 PME261EA5150KR30
Lead spacing 15.2 mm
0.022	 5.2	 10.5	 18.5	 15.2	 500	 1000	 600	 1.7	 2000	 PME261EB5220KR30
0.033	 5.2	 10.5	 18.5	 15.2	 500	 1000	 600	 1.7	 2000	 PME261EB5330KR30
0.047	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2	 400	 800	 400	 3.0	 1600	 PME261EB5470KR30
0.068	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2	 400	 800	 400	 3.0	 1200	 PME261EB5680KR30
Lead spacing 20.3 mm
0.10	 7.6	 14.0	 24.0	 20.3	 250	 1500	 250	 4.0	 900	 PME261EC6100KR30
0.15	 9.0	 15.0	 24.0	 20.3	 200	 1200	 250	 5.0	 650	 PME261EC6150KR30
500 VAC/ 1000 VDC  PME261 j
Lead spacing 10.2 mm
0.0010	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7	 2000	 PME261JA4100MR30
0.0015	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7	 2000	 PME261JA4150MR30
0.0022	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7	 2000	 PME261JA4220MR30
0.0033	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7	 2000	 PME261JA4330MR30
0.0047	 5.1	 10.5	 13.5	 10.2	 800	 1600	 600	 1.2	 2000	 PME261JA4470MR30
0.0068	 5.1	 10.5	 13.5	 10.2	 800	 1600	 600	 1.2	 2000	 PME261JA4680MR30
Lead spacing 15.2 mm
0.010	 5.2	 10.5	 18.5	 15.2	 500	 1000	 600	 1.7	 2000	 PME261JB5100KR30